ESMT/EMP                                      EMP8734
Elite Semiconductor Memory Technology Inc./Elite MicroPower Inc.         Publication Date : Mar. 2011
     Revision : 2.3        1/15
Fast Ultra High-PSRR, Low-Noise, 300mA
CMOS Linear Regulator
General Description
The EMP8734 features ultra-high power supply rejection
ratio, low output voltage noise, low dropout voltage,

Pin Functions
Name SOT-23-5 TDFN-6 SOT-353 Function
VIN 1 1 1
Supply Voltage Input. Require a minimum input capacitor of close to 1µF to
ensure stability and sufficient decoupling from the ground pin.
GND 2 5 2 Ground Pin.
EN 3 6
3
Enable Input. Enable the regulator by pulling the EN pin High. To keep the
regulator on during normal operation, connect the EN pin to VIN. The EN
pin must not exceed VIN under all operating conditions.
NC 4 2/4 4 No Connection
VOUT 5 3 5 Output Voltage Feedback.
Order, Mark & Packing Information
Marking Vout Product ID Packing
1.2 EMP8734-12VF05GRR 3K units Tape & Reel
1.5 EMP8734-15VF05GRR 3K units Tape & Reel
1.8 EMP8734-18VF05GRR 3K units Tape & Reel
2.5 EMP8734-25VF05GRR 3K units Tape & Reel
2.8 EMP8734-28VF05GRR 3K units Tape & Reel
3.0 EMP8734-30VF05GRR 3K units Tape & Reel
3.3 EMP8734-33VF05GRR 3K units Tape & Reel
2.5 EMP8734-25FE06NRR 5K units Tape & Reel
1.2 EMP8734-12VI05NRR 3K units Tape & Reel
1.3 EMP8734-13VI05NRR 3K units Tape & Reel
1.8 EMP8734-18VI05NRR 3K units Tape & Reel
2.5 EMP8734-25VI05NRR 3K units Tape & Reel
3.3 EMP8734-33VI05NRR 3K units Tape & Reel
ESMT/EMP                                      EMP8734
Elite Semiconductor Memory Technology Inc./Elite MicroPower Inc.         Publication Date : Mar. 2011
     Revision : 2.3        4/15
Marking Vout Product ID Packing
1.2 EMP8734-12VJ04NRR
1.8 EMP8734-18VJ04NRR
2.8 EMP8734-28VJ04NRR
3.3 EMP8734-33VJ04NRR
3K units Tape & Reel
ESMT/EMP                                    EMP8734
Elite Semiconductor Memory Technology Inc./Elite MicroPower Inc.         Publication Date : Mar. 2011
     Revision : 2.3        5/15

2.1 2009.06.23
1. Delete FBP-6 & SOT-343 package (page 2)
2. Delete FBP-6 & SOT-343 order information (page 3)
3. Add order information SOT-23-5 Vout 1.2V、1.3V(page 3)
4. Add SOT-353 package type (page 2)
5. Add order information SOT-353 Vout 1.2V~3.3V (page 3)
6. Delete FBP-6 & SOT-343 outline drawing (page 10~13)
7. Add SOT-353 outline drawing (page 10~13)
2.2 2010.01.13
1. Delete/Add some content in general description part (page 1)
2. Delete SOT-23-5 NRR package (page 2)
3. SC70-5 revised as SC-70-5 (page 2)
4. Add SOT-343 connection diagram & order information (page 2)
5. Add order, mark & packing information of SOT-343 (page 4)
6. SOT-343/SOT353 (page 5)
7. Add outline drawing of SOT-343 (page 13)
2.3 2011.03.18 Add D marking for SOT353 package in page12
ESMT/EMP                                     EMP8734
Elite Semiconductor Memory Technology Inc./Elite MicroPower Inc.         Publication Date : Mar. 2011